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MTP/MPO (APC) Singlemode Slim Trunk Cable,
24-Strand, 40/100 GbE, 40/100GBASE-PLRA4,
Plenum, 6mm Dual Jacket, 23 m (75 ft.)

MODEL NUMBER: N392-23M-3X8-AP

bhbbib

Premium 8.3/125 singlemode fiber optic cabling for transmitting 40/100 Gb data and voice signals.
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Designed for high-density connections between network equipment in telecom rooms and data centers.

Description

The N392-23M-3X8-AP MTP/MPO (APC) Singlemode Slim Trunk Cable (3xF/3xF) supports 40/100 Gb
Ethernet speeds and is designed for high-density connections between network equipment in
telecommunication rooms and data centers. With three female MTP/MPO connectors on each end, this
singlemode fiber optic cable is recommended for high-density fiber patching between data center MDFs

(main distribution frames) and IDFs (intermediate distribution frames).

The factory-terminated 8-fiber MTP/MPO connectors are about the same size as SC connectors, but are
12 times denser, freeing up rack space for other cables. The APC connectors are angled to prevent
infrared light entering the fiber from bouncing back into the laser. Optimized for QSFP+ 40GBASE-PLR4
and QSFP28 100GBASE-PSM4 networks, this cable is tested for low insertion loss and back reflection on

every connector and attenuation loss that meets or exceeds current standards.

The N392-23M-3X8-AP is colored yellow for instant identification in a crowded switch or patch panel as a
singlemode cable. Push/pull tab connectors are easily accessible in high-density data center applications
and make the plug-and-play cable easy to install and remove with one hand. The 6-millimeter dual
plenum-rated jacket and bend-insensitive fiber are perfect for connecting high-speed network components

in ceilings, walls and ducts.

Features
8.3/125 Rated Singlemode Cable for 40/100 Gb Ethernet Applications

» Designed to extend high-density connections between network equipment in telecom rooms and data

centers
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Highlights

» Push/pull tab connectors easily
install/remove with one hand

+ Factory-terminated 8-fiber
MTP/MPO connectors

» Angled APC connectors protect

laser against destabilization

100% tested for low insertion
loss and back reflection
» Yellow color for easy

singlemode identification

Package Includes
* N392-23M-3X8-AP MTP/MPO
Singlemode Slim Trunk Cable,

Yellow, 23 m
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* Recommended for patching between data center MDFs and IDFs

* Optimized for QSFP+ 40GBASE-PLR4 and QSFP28 100GBASE-PSM4 networks

« 6 mm dual plenum-rated jacket and bend-insensitive fiber perfect for ceilings, walls and ducts

« Yellow-colored for identification as a singlemode cable

Factory-Terminated MTP/MPO APC Connectors with Push/Pull Tabs

« 8-fiber female connectors 12 times denser than SC connectors

< Push/pull tab connectors easy to install and remove with one hand

« Angled connectors prevent light from reflecting back into laser

« 100% tested for low insertion loss and back reflection

Specifications

OVERVIEW

UPC Code 037332205469
Clad Diameter 125 micron
Core Diameter 8.3 micron
Number of Fibers 8

INPUT

Cable Length (ft.) 75.5
Cable Length (m) 23

Cable Length (in.) 905.5
PHYSICAL

Color Yellow

Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)

11.99 x 26.01 x 26.01

Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)

4.72 x 10.24 x 10.24

Shipping Weight (kg)

1.24

Shipping Weight (Ibs.)

2.73

ENVIRONMENTAL

Operating Temperature Range

-4 TO 140 F (-20 TO 60 C)

Storage Temperature Range

-4 TO 140 F (-20 TO 60 C)

COMMUNICATIONS

Network Speed

10Gbps / 40Gbps / 100Gbps
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CONNECTIONS

Side A - Connector 1

(3) 8-STRAND MTP (FEMALE)

Side B - Connector 1

(3) 8-STRAND MTP (FEMALE)

FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS

Technology

MTP/MPO; Singlemode

SPECIAL FEATURES

Push/Pull Tabs

Yes

WARRANTY

Product Warranty Period
(Worldwide)

Lifetime limited warranty

© 2020 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does

not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies:

https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies
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OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHoBsaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/

Appec: 198099, r. CaHkT-leTepbypr, yn. KananHuHa, 4. 2, Kopn. 4, amT. A




